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TABLE No. 4-continued.
STATEMENT showing the Net Expenditure on Roads. &c.—continued.
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Vote
No.

Item
No Name of Work. County. Electorate.

Net Expenditure
for Yearended31st March, 1908.

Roads, etc.—continued.
Southland Road District—continued.

Murchison Road (Forest Hill)
McRae and Anderson Road (Hokonui)
NewRiver Hundred, BlockX (Sections 5,6,13,and 14)
O'Neil Road
One-tree Point to Waimatua
Paterson Road (£1 for £1) ..
Ryall Bush to Wilson Crossing
Simon Road
Sinclair Road
South Invercargill (east from), (between Sections 11

to 34 and 15 to 20)
Spar Bush Block (main road)
Sprinpbank School North
SpringhillsRoad..
Squeaker Road ..
Swale Road (Boggy Burn) (£1 for £1) ..
Sweet Road
Taylor Gorge
Thomson Crossing Road (east)
Thomson Road, from O'Shannessy (Forest Hill) ..Tisbury Road
Turnbull Road
Waianiwa to Oporo
Waikiwi River Bridge
Wilson Crossing (South Forest Hill Road)
Winton Creek Channel
Winton, Blocks II and III (outfall drain)
Winton, Block IV (Section 51)
Winton, BlockVIII
Winton, Blook IX (Sections 40 and 41)
Woodend
Woodend Main Road
Contingencies, engineering, and supervision

i

Southland Awarua 100 0 0
83 0 4
13 12 4
50 0 0
99 17 10

100 0 0
100 0 0
88 3 0

3 12 7
86 8 1

111 12105
2106
2108
2109
2111
2112
2114
2115
2116
2117
2118
2119
2120
2121
2122
2123
2124
2125
2126
2127
2128
2130
2131
2132
2133
2134
2135
2136
2137
2138
2139
2142

75 0 0
50 0 0

100 0 0
103 0 0
50 0 0

145 3 0
49 5 2

299 18 0
4 19 2

15 0 0
70 17 6
41 4 2
60 11 6

3 9 0
189 5 0

2 0 0
83 16 11

328 3 0
143 5 8
31 10 4
25 13 3

131 1 5
Total—Southland £17,603 2 4

2143

2144
2145
2146

General—Compensation for injuries to employees while in
discharge of their duties, and contingent expenses
in connection with same

Plant not chargeable to any particular work
Workmen's huts, storerooms, &o.
Miscellaneous works and services, including assist-

ance towards the construction and repairs of
roads, bridges, tracks, &c.

1,275 7 10

947 11 2
105 9 4
514 9 2

Total —General £2,842 17 6
Vote No. Ill—Total for 1907-8 £246,721 17 8

12 1
2
3
4
6

Tourist Roads, etc.
Auckland Road District—

Wairua Bridge to junction of rivers
Wairua Falls Track
Waimauku to West Coast
Pukekohe District (Ostrich Farm Road)
One Tree Hill Road

Whangarei Marsden 19 10 6
2 18

220 15 10
2 5 10

100 0 0

Waitemata
Manukau
Eden ..

Waitemata
Franklin
Eden ..

Total—Auckland 344 13 10
Te Kuiti Road District—

Hangatiki to Waitomo Waitomo Waikato 84 1 10

8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15

Rotorua Road District—
Awahou to Hamurana
Bainbridge's Monument (road to)
Echo Lake Geyser
Galatea to Rangitaiki Falls
Kakaramea Horse-track
Lake Rotorua Mooring Platform
Murupara to Rangitaiki
Murupara to Ruatahuna

Rotorua

Whakatane
Rotorua

Bay of Plenty 199 5 4
4 16 0

151 7 1
100 4 0
47 2 3

185 2 4
38 10 0

194 3 0
F'.ast Taupo
East Taupo

Whakatane
Rotorua

and

16
17
18
19
20
21
22

Ohaki Pa Road
Okareka Lake to Tikitapu Lake • ..
Okataina-Tarawera Track
Okere Falls
Okere Landing Road
Onepu Hot Springs
Orakei Korako Road

4 10
153 15 8
25 17 2
74 11 5
3 12 0

13 15 0
265 12 1

Whakatane
East Taupo 0
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