TABLE No. 4—continued.

STATEMENT showing the Net Expenditure on Roads. &c.—continued.

Vote No.	Item No	Name of Work.			County.		Electorate.		Net Expenditure for Year ended 31st March, 1908.
111	2105	ROADS, ETC.—con SOUTHLAND ROAD DISTRICT—co Murchison Road (Forest Hill)	ntinued.	•••	Southland	·.	Awarua		100 0 0
	$\frac{2106}{2108}$	McRae and Anderson Road (H New River Hundred, Block X (S	okoniii)		4		,, .	• •	83 0 4
	2109	O'Neil Road			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	<b>"</b>	• •	18 12 4 50 0 0
	2111	One-tree Point to Waimatua	• •		"		,,		99 17 10
	$2112 \\ 2114$	Paterson Road (£1 for £1) Ryall Bush to Wilson Crossing	••	• •	"	••	"	• •	100 0 0
	2115	Simon Road			"	•••	" -	• •	88 3 0
	$\frac{2116}{2117}$	Sinclair Road	/h-t		"	• •	,	• •	3 12 7
	2111	South Invercargill (east from), to 34 and 15 to 20)	(between Sections	3 1 1	"	••	"	• •	86 8 1
	2118	Spar Bush Block (main road)	••		,,		,,	••	75 0 0
	$\frac{2119}{2120}$	Springbank School North	••	• •	,	• •	"	• •	50 0 0 100 0 0
	2121	Springhills Road	••	• •	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	, ,	• •	100 0 0 103 0 0
	$\begin{array}{c} 2122 \\ 2123 \end{array}$	Sware Hoad (Doggy Durn) (E1)	or ±1)	• •	, ,		"		50 0 0
	2124	Taylor Gorge	••		" '	• • •	"		$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$
	2125	Thomson Crossing Road (east)			, ,		"		299 18 0
	$\begin{array}{c} 2126 \\ 2127 \end{array}$	Thomson Road, from O'Shanne Tisbury Road	ssy (Forest Hill)	::	"	• •	"	• •	$\begin{array}{ccccc} 4 & 19 & 2 \\ 15 & 0 & 0 \end{array}$
	2128	Turnbull Road	••		"	••	, ,	••	70 17 6
	$2130 \\ 2131$	Waianiwa to Oporo Waikiwi River Bridge	••	• •	"		,, ,,		41 4 2
	2131	Wilson Crossing (South Forest	Hill Road)	• •	"	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	"	::	60 11 6 3 9 0
	2133	Winton Creek Channel			, ,		,,		189 5 0
	$2134 \\ 2135$	Winton, Blocks II and III (out Winton, Block IV (Section 51)	fall drain)	• •	"	• •	,,	•••	2 0 0 83 16 11
	2136	Winton, Block VIII		• •	"	• • •	"		328 3 0
	2137 2138	Winton, Block IX (Sections 40 Woodend		• •	"		,,	•••	143 5 8
	2139	Woodend Main Road		••	"	• •		••	81 10 4 25 13 3
	2142	Contingencies, engineering, an	d supervision	••	<i>"</i>	••	<b>"</b>	• •	131 1 5
		Total—Southland	••	••	••		••		£17,603 2 4
	2143	General—							
	4140	Compensation for injuries to discharge of their duties, and in connection with same	contingent expen		••		••	-	1,275 7 10
	2144 2145	Plant not chargeable to any pa	rticular work	• •	••		••		947 11 2
	2146	Workmen's huts, storerooms, & Miscellaneous works and servi- ance towards the construct roads, bridges, tracks, &c.	ces, including assi	ist- of	•••		••		105 9 4 514 9 2
		Total—General							£2,842 17 6
		Vote No. 111—Total	for 1907-8						£246,721 17 8
				•	••		••	ŀ	£240,121 11 0
ļ	.	TOURIST ROADS, AUCKLAND ROAD DISTRICT—	ETC.					İ	
112	1	Wairua Bridge to junction of ri	vers		Whangarei	• •	Marsden		19 10 6
1	$\frac{2}{3}$	Wairua Falls Track Waimauku to West Coast	••	••	Waitemata	•••	Waitemata	••	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$
. :	4	Pukekohe District (Ostrich Far			Manukau	•••	Franklin	::	2 5 10
	6	One Tree Hill Road	••	• •	Eden	••	Eden		100 0 0
		Total—Auckland	••		••		••		344 13 10
	7	TE KUITI ROAD DISTRICT— Hangatiki to Waitomo			Waitomo	••	Waikato		84 1 10
-		Rotorua Road District—		-					
	8	Awahou to Hamurana	••		Rotorua		Bay of Plenty		199 5 4
	9	Bainbridge's Monument (road t	50)		"				4 16 0
	10 11	Echo Lake Geyser Galatea to Rangitaiki Falls	••	::	Whakatane	••	"	•••	151 7 1 ° 100 4 0
.	12	Kakaramea Horse-track			Rotorua		# #	::	47 2 3
,	13 14	Lake Rotorua Mooring Platform Murupara to Rangitaiki		• •	East Taupo	••	<b>"</b>	• •	185 2 4
	15	Murupara to Ruatahuna	••	••	East Taupo	and	"		38 10 0 194 3 0
	16	Ohaki Pa Road	•		Whakatane Rotorua				
	17	Okareka Lake to Tikitapu Lake		••	"	•	"		$\begin{array}{cccc} & 4 & 1 & 0 \\ & 153 & 15 & 8 \end{array}$
	18 19	Okataina-Tarawera Track Okere Falls	••	• •	,,	••	*	••	25 17 2
	20	Okere Landing Road	••		"	;:	"		$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$
	21	Onepu Hot Springs	••	• •	Whakatane		. "		13 15 0
	22	Orakei Korako Road	• •	-•	East Taupo	•• '		••	265 12 1